EXHIBITOR PROSPECTUS

Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference
August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965



General Information

Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference
August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Hotel

Guest rooms have been reserved for attendees and their guests with special course rates at the
Kalahari Resorts Dells, 1305 Kalahari Drive, Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965. Reservations can be made
CST at 877-525-2427 using the promo code: Mayo Clinic. Rate $229 run of the house.

The hotel room blocks are scheduled to be held until Monday, July 6, 2026

Reservation Link: https://book.passkey.com/e/51099031

Deposit/Cancelation: One night (plus tax) at the time the reservation is made. Cancellation policy
for individual reservations: 72 hours or more prior to arrival to receive full refund less (currently
$30) processing fee. Less than 72 hours prior to scheduled arrival forfeits entire deposit.

Wisconsin Dells Attractions:
For further information regarding the area and its attractions, please refer to:
https://www.wisdells.com/wisconsin-dells-things-to-do.htm

Exhibit Location

All sessions will be held at the Kalahari Resorts Dells, 1305 Kalahari Drive, Wisconsin Dells, WI
53965. Meeting room is in the Kalahari Ballroom (AB). Exhibits will be held adjacent to the
ballroom (GH). Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast and refreshment break to
be held in the exhibit area.

Exhibit Fee Includes

e 8 x 10" Carpeted Exhibit Space

e 6’ Table and Chair(s)

e Exhibitor Badge(s)

e Acknowledgement at Conference and on-line in the syllabus
e Food Functions




Shipments

o Do not ship more than 5 days prior to the program.
° Number the boxes “1 of 6”7, “2 of 6”, etc.
Shipping Address:

Kalahari Resorts Dells

ATT: Bart Kondej/YOUR NAME (Mayo Clinic August 7)
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Installation and Dismantling
Installation will be Thursday, August 6 from 4:00-6:00 p.m.
Dismantling will be Saturday, August 8 after 9:50 a.m.

Exhibit Schedule

Meeting Coordinator:

Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178
E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

The exhibits/breaks will be in the foyer of the Kalahari Ballroom CDEEF as follows:

Thursday, August 6

Friday, August 7

Saturday, August 8

4:00-6:00 p.m.

7:00-7:45 a.m.
9:50-10:10 a.m.
12:00-12:30 p.m.
1:15-1:45 p.m.
6:00-7:00 p.m.

7:00-7:30 a.m.
9:20-9:50 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Exhibit Set-Up in Ballroom CDEF

Continental Breakfast

Refreshment Break

Lunch

Refreshment Break

Adjourn and Dinner in Exhibit Ballroom
(Family invited)

Continental Breakfast
Refreshment Break
Tear Down Following
Adjourn



Exhibit Information

Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference
August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Company Name:

Contact Name:

Please list those who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:
#1
#2
#3
#4

Submit To: Sheila Fick - E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu
Phone: 507-261-8178

Please join us in 2027 — August 6-7!



