

EXHIBITOR PROSPECTUS



Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

General Information

Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference

August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Hotel

Guest rooms have been reserved for attendees and their guests with special course rates at the Kalahari Resorts Dells, 1305 Kalahari Drive, Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965. Reservations can be made CST at 877-525-2427 using the promo code: **Mayo Clinic**. Rate \$229 run of the house.

The hotel room blocks are scheduled to be held until **Monday, July 6, 2026**

Reservation Link: <https://book.passkey.com/e/51099031>

Deposit/Cancellation: One night (plus tax) at the time the reservation is made. Cancellation policy for individual reservations: 72 hours or more prior to arrival to receive full refund less (currently \$30) processing fee. Less than 72 hours prior to scheduled arrival forfeits entire deposit.

Wisconsin Dells Attractions:

For further information regarding the area and its attractions, please refer to:
<https://www.wisdells.com/wisconsin-dells-things-to-do.htm>

Exhibit Location

All sessions will be held at the Kalahari Resorts Dells, 1305 Kalahari Drive, Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965. Meeting room is in the Kalahari Ballroom (AB). Exhibits will be held adjacent to the ballroom (GH). Main visitations will be during each continental breakfast and refreshment break to be held in the exhibit area.

Exhibit Fee Includes

- 8' x 10' Carpeted Exhibit Space
 - 6' Table and Chair(s)
 - Exhibitor Badge(s)
 - Acknowledgement at Conference and on-line in the syllabus
 - Food Functions
-
-

Shipments

- Do not ship more than **5 days** prior to the program.
- **Number the boxes** "1 of 6", "2 of 6", etc.

Shipping Address:

Kalahari Resorts Dells
ATT: Bart Kondej/YOUR NAME (Mayo Clinic August 7)
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Installation and Dismantling

Installation will be Thursday, August 6 from 4:00-6:00 p.m.

Dismantling will be Saturday, August 8 after 9:50 a.m.

Exhibit Schedule

Meeting Coordinator: Ms. Sheila Fick/Cell: 507-261-8178
E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu

The exhibits/breaks will be in the foyer of the Kalahari Ballroom CDEF as follows:

Thursday, August 6	4:00-6:00 p.m.	<i>Exhibit Set-Up in Ballroom CDEF</i>
Friday, August 7	7:00-7:45 a.m.	Continental Breakfast
	9:50-10:10 a.m.	Refreshment Break
	12:00-12:30 p.m.	Lunch
	1:15-1:45 p.m.	Refreshment Break
	6:00-7:00 p.m.	Adjourn and Dinner in Exhibit Ballroom (Family invited)
Saturday, August 8	7:00-7:30 a.m.	Continental Breakfast
	9:20-9:50 a.m.	Refreshment Break <i>Tear Down Following</i>
	12:00 p.m.	Adjourn

Exhibit Information

Contemporary Cardiovascular Care Conference

August 7-8, 2026

Kalahari Resorts Dells
1305 Kalahari Drive
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

Company Name: _____

Contact Name: _____

Please list those who will be at the exhibit booth from your company:

#1

#2

#3

#4

Submit To: **Sheila Fick - E-mail: fick.sheila@mayo.edu**
Phone: 507-261-8178

Please join us in 2027 – August 6-7!